MS1861 Series
Bottom Rail Deadbolt
Operation
360° turn of key or thumbturn throws or retracts bolt(s). Key
can be removed only when bolts are in a positively locked
or unlocked position. Lock accepts any standard 1-5/32"
diameter mortise cylinder from either or both sides. Cylinder
must have MS® dimensioned cam.

Dimensions Rail Preparation
Lock & Cylinder Installation
HOW TO ORDER MS1861 SERIES BOTTOM RAIL DEADBOLT
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
PRODUCT NO. BOLT OPERATION FINISH PACKAGING
MS1861 -01 -603 -IB
01  Vertical Bolt Only 603  Zinc plated steel IB  Individually Boxed
02  Vertical and Horizontal Bolts
If tube spacers are required, specify QUANTITY and LENGTH.
RELATED PRODUCTS  When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
Accessories Cylinders
4014 Conversion Kit for multi-point locking applications or it can be
ordered with vertical and horizontal bolts (Bolt Operation option 2).
MS1861 Bottom Rail Deadbolts are operable by any standard 1-5/32"
diameter mortise cylinder with MS® cam.
FOR MS1861-02
4014 Conversion Kit
To convert MS1861-01 to MS1861-02, 4014 Conversion Kit provides
horizontal bolt assembly with guide and attachment fittings.
The 4014 Conversion Kit consists of:
1   Arm & Bolt Assembly
2   Assembly Pin
3   Bolt Guide Bracket
4   Mounting Screws
To assemble, press pin through disc and arm.
DL-18 DEADLOCKS
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
©2014, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.